

(1)

928 WP 1358 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2024

GULABSINGH GOPINATH CHAVAN

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

...

Mr. Sanjay S. Dudhane h/f. Mr. Praveen S. Dighe, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. GP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 07.03.2026

PER COURT :-

. At the request of Mr. S. S. Dudhane h/f. Mr. P. S. Didhe, learned
counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 24.03.2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

PRW