



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1358 OF 2024

Gulabsingh Gopinath Chavan
VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

Mr.P.S.Dighe, Advocate for petitioner
Mrs.B.B.Gunjil, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 4

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.
DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

ORDER :-

Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties for some time, when the court expressed disinclination to allow the petition, Mr.Dighe, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions. At his request stand over to 30.03.2026 at 10.30 a.m.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]
.....

KBP